Dolores County Audit Report
Generated 07/14/2022 02:29 PM

Primary Election - 06/28/2022 . LG
! f2el we found buy Awo discrep anaes
Audit Random Seed 63454660390103169462 : ol \ot
Audit Risk Limit 0.030 00606{5 hadxted - podchd A
X .
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 862 D\ \\U \V\SHd 0% m'\’('\/\
Total CVRs in CVR Export File 862 g% ;
Total Ballot Cards Audited 30
Number of Audit Rounds 1

[y

Round Summary Total
Ballot Cards Audited 30 30

Discrepancies (Audited Contests) 1 1

Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests) 2 2

Disagreements {Audited Contests) 0 0

Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests) 0 0

Audited Contests

Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Tina Peters w 244 85 9.86078886
Pam Anderson L 159
Mike O'Donnell L 157

Governor - REP - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Greg Lopez W 357 109 12.6450116
Heidi Ganahl L 248

Dolores County Treasurer - REP - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Taylor L Funk W 556 384 44.54756381
Lenore Dianne Johnson L 172

Dolores County - United States Senator - REP - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Ron Hanks W 412 222 25.75406032
Joe O'Dea L 190
Daniel Hendricks L 1



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 30
Audited Contest

Discrepancies Recorded 1

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
2-2-24 Yes
2-3-2 Yes
2-3-7 Yes
2-5-17 Yes
2-6-11 Yes
2-7-9 Yes
2-7-16 Yes
2-13-3 Yes
2-14-20 Yes
2-15-21 Yes
2-16-19 Yes
2-18-12 Yes
2-18-24 Yes
2-20-1 Yes
2-20-12 Yes
2-20-20 Yes
2-23-11 Yes
2-23-19 Yes
2-27-14 Yes
2-28-4 Yes
2-29-5 Yes
2-29-7 Yes
2-30-4 Yes
2-30-9 Yes
2-30-23 Yes
2-31-14 Yes
2-31-16 Yes
2-31-17 Yes
2-34-8 Yes
2-35-6 Yes

Unaudited Contest
2

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Kay Lynn Buffington Francie Gardner

Countz Clerk FE=="




