Dolores County Audit Report Generated 07/14/2022 02:29 PM Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Generated 07/14/2022 02:29 PM						
Primary Election - 06/28/2022		1110	Carro	4 60.16	tun discrop ancie	? \$
		We	700010	1 0001	1000 discrep	
Audit Random Seed	63454660390103169462	Dev	thes 1	undited	botch 9 ballot	-
Audit Risk Limit	0.030			(0(0)(0)		
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest	862	Δ	110	insted	two discrepancies batch 9 ballot of batch 7.	
Total CVRs in CVR Export File	862	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	110	1	· 7	
Total Ballot Cards Audited	30			\sim	<u>`</u>	
Number of Audit Rounds	1					
Turner of Addit Rodrids	-	-				
Round Summary	1	. Total				
Ballot Cards Audited	30	30				
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)	1	. 1				
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)	2	. 2				
Disagreements (Audited Contests)	C	0				
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)	C	0				
Audited Contests						
Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L		Margin	Diluted Margin %	
	Tina Peters	W	244	85	9.86078886	
	Pam Anderson	L				
	Mike O'Donnell	L	157			
Governor - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %	
50101101 N.E. V0101012	Greg Lopez	W	357	109	12.6450116	
	Heidi Ganahl	L.	248	203	22.0 .00210	
		_				
Dolores County Treasurer - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %	
	Taylor L Funk	W	556	384	44.54756381	
	Lenore Dianne Johnson	L	172			
Dolores County - United States Senator - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %	
	Ron Hanks	W	412	222	25.75406032	
	Joe O'Dea	L	190			
	Daniel Hendricks	Ĺ				

Ballot Cards Audited

30

	Audited Contest	Unaudited Contest
Discrepancies Recorded	1	2
No Disagreements Recorded		

Ballot Cards Selected

ballot Carus Selecteu			
Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-2-24	Yes	No	No
2-3-2	Yes	No	No
2-3-7	Yes	No	No
2-5-17	Yes	No	No
2-6-11	Yes	No	No
2-7-9	Yes	Yes	No
2-7-16	Yes	Yes	No
2-13-3	Yes	No	No
2-14-20	Yes	No	No
2-15-21	Yes	No	No
2-16-19	Yes	No	No
2-18-12	Yes	No	No
2-18-24	Yes	No	No
2-20-1	Yes	No	No
2-20-12	Yes	No	No
2-20-20	Yes	No	No
2-23-11	Yes	No	No
2-23-19	Yes	No	No
2-27-14	Yes	No	No
2-28-4	Yes	No	No
2-29-5	Yes	No	No
2-29-7	Yes	No	No
2-30-4	Yes	No	No
2-30-9	Yes	No	No
2-30-23	Yes	No	No
2-31-14	Yes	No	No
2-31-16	Yes	No	No
2-31-17	Yes	No	No
2-34-8	Yes	No	No
2-35-6	Yes	No	No

Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1:

Kay Lynn Buffington

Francie Gardner

County Clerk